
DAYBOAT WEEK 2019 
 

ROCK SAILING AND WATERSKI CLUB (RSWSC) 
 

SATURDAY 22nd JUNE - THURSDAY 27th JUNE 2019 
 

 PROVISIONAL SAILING/SOCIAL PROGRAM (as at 22/12/18) 
 

DATE TIDE TIMES 
(BST) 

HT RACE EVENTS OTHER EVENTS 

Saturday 22nd June 1st Low 03:26 
1st High 09:20 
2nd Low 15:40 
2nd High 21:38 

1.7m 
6.3m 
1.9m 
6.3m 

All day arrival and make 
way to club swing moorings 
 
19:00 Briefing 

All day scrutineering of 
boats. 
Lunchtime meals available 
19:30 Welcome Reception 
at the Club with Buffet *** 

Sunday 23rd June 1st Low 04:07 
1st High 10:02 
2nd Low 16:21 
2nd High 22:22 

1.9m 
6.0m 
2.1m 
6.1m 

09.30 Points Race 1 
ASAP Change crews for 
Opportunity Race 

08:00 Bacon Butties ** 
 
19:00 for 19:30 BBQ at the 
club ** 

Monday 24th June 1st Low 04:50 
1st High 10:48 
2nd Low 17:07 
2nd High 23:10 

 
 

2.1m 
5.7m 
2.3m 
5.8m 

10:00 Points Race 2 
Points Race 3 back to back 
 
 
 

Free Night 
Late evening ferry runs 
to/from Padstow 

Tuesday 25th June  1st Low 05:39 
1st High 11:40 
2nd Low 18:00 
2nd High 00:07 

2.3m 
5.6m 
2.5m 
5.7m 

10:30 Points Race 4 
Provisional Race (if 
required) back to back **** 
 

Evening Meal at the club ** 

Wednesday 26th June 1st High 00:07 
1st Low 06:37 
2nd High 12:41 
2nd Low 19:02 

5.7m 
2.4m 
5.5m 
2.5m 

11:00 Long Distance Race 
Suggestion: Race to 
Wadebridge, Lunch with 
wine tasting, Pursuit Race 
back to Rock 

16:00 AGM at the club. 
19:00 for 19:30 Meals 
available at the club (e.g. 
fish & chips) followed by 
our very own Sea 
Shanties** 
 Thursday 27th June 1st High 01:08 

1st Low 07:38 
2nd High 13:43 
2nd Low 20:05 

5.6m
2.4m 
5.5m 
2.5m 

11:30 Points Race 5 
Haul out of boats can be 
Thursday, Friday, or 
Saturday. 
 
 
 

19:00 for 19:30 Prize-giving  
Dinner at the club *** 
 
 
 
  

 
Notes: 
** Meals are an extra cost. 
*** 2 tickets are included in the entry fee for the week. 
**** A provisional race is included in case one of the points races is cancelled. 
The club will be open every day to serve drinks and lunchtime meals/sandwiches. 
For those who are in Rock on the Friday before or after our event, the club will be open as usual. Friday 
evening is Fish & Chips Night. 
 


