## **DAYBOAT WEEK 2019**

## **ROCK SAILING AND WATERSKI CLUB (RSWSC)**

## SATURDAY 22nd JUNE - THURSDAY 27th JUNE 2019

## PROVISIONAL SAILING/SOCIAL PROGRAM (as at 22/12/18)

DATE	TIDE TIMES (BST)	<u>HT</u>	RACE EVENTS	OTHER EVENTS
Saturday 22nd June	1 <sup>st</sup> Low 03:26 1 <sup>st</sup> High 09:20 2 <sup>nd</sup> Low 15:40 2 <sup>nd</sup> High 21:38	1.7m 6.3m 1.9m 6.3m	All day arrival and make way to club swing moorings 19:00 Briefing	All day scrutineering of boats. Lunchtime meals available 19:30 Welcome Reception at the Club with Buffet ***
Sunday 23rd June	1 <sup>st</sup> Low 04:07 1 <sup>st</sup> High 10:02 2 <sup>nd</sup> Low 16:21 2 <sup>nd</sup> High 22:22	1.9m 6.0m 2.1m 6.1m	09.30 Points Race 1 ASAP Change crews for Opportunity Race	08:00 Bacon Butties ** 19:00 for 19:30 BBQ at the club **
Monday 24th June	1 <sup>st</sup> Low 04:50 1 <sup>st</sup> High 10:48 2 <sup>nd</sup> Low 17:07 2 <sup>nd</sup> Hiah 23:10	2.1m 5.7m 2.3m 5.8m	10:00 Points Race 2 Points Race 3 back to back	Free Night Late evening ferry runs to/from Padstow
Tuesday 25th June	1 <sup>st</sup> Low 05:39 1 <sup>st</sup> High 11:40 2 <sup>nd</sup> Low 18:00 2 <sup>nd</sup> High 00:07	2.3m 5.6m 2.5m 5.7m	10:30 Points Race 4 Provisional Race (if required) back to back ****	Evening Meal at the club **
Wednesday 26th June	1 <sup>st</sup> High 00:07 1 <sup>st</sup> Low 06:37 2 <sup>nd</sup> High 12:41 2 <sup>nd</sup> Low 19:02	5.7m 2.4m 5.5m 2.5m	11:00 Long Distance Race Suggestion: Race to Wadebridge, Lunch with wine tasting, Pursuit Race back to Rock	16:00 AGM at the club. 19:00 for 19:30 Meals available at the club (e.g. fish & chips) followed by our very own Sea Shanties**
Thursday 27th June	1 <sup>st</sup> High 01:08 1 <sup>st</sup> Low 07:38 2 <sup>nd</sup> High 13:43 2 <sup>nd</sup> Low 20:05	5.6m 2.4m 5.5m 2.5m	11:30 Points Race 5 Haul out of boats can be Thursday, Friday, or Saturday.	19:00 for 19:30 Prize-giving Dinner at the club ***

Notes:

\*\* Meals are an extra cost.

\*\*\* 2 tickets are included in the entry fee for the week.

\*\*\*\* A provisional race is included in case one of the points races is cancelled.

The club will be open every day to serve drinks and lunchtime meals/sandwiches.

For those who are in Rock on the Friday before or after our event, the club will be open as usual. Friday evening is Fish & Chips Night.